



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4U47
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 168 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44147315201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-844/14TH STREET CAUSEWAY OVER INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,068,288.90	100.00%
2	GEMSTONE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,238,767.90	115.96%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,334,372.38	124.91%
4	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,464,656.06	137.10%
5	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,469,924.00	137.60%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE: 04/20/21
 END DATE: 04/23/21

BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4U47
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 168 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44147315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR-844/14TH STREET CAUSEWAY OVER INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, moveable bridge painting, span-lock rehabilitation, and replacement of live-load shoes along State Road 844 (14th Street Causeway) at Bridge Number 860060 (over the Intracoastal Waterway), for 0.067 miles, in the City of Pompano Beach, Broward County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor need to be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) GEMSTONE, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		23,350.000 SF	2.00000	46,700.00	3.40000	79,390.00	5.00000	116,750.00
0015 0465 2108 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I LIVE LOAD SHOES 44147315201		(1.000) LS	73,000.00000	73,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
0020 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	82,000.00000	164,000.00	84,000.00000	168,000.00	95,000.00000	190,000.00
0025 0465 2708 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & SALVAGE, LIVE LOAD SHOES 44147315201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0030 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		2.000 EA	12,000.00000	24,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	21,000.00000	42,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) GEMSTONE, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44147315201		(168.000) DA (LS)	26,800.00000	26,800.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0040 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		168.000 DA	500.00000	84,000.00	400.00000	67,200.00	10.00000	1,680.00
0045 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44147315201		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0050 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44147315201		(350.000) TN (LS)	480,000.00000	480,000.00	620,000.00000	620,000.00	448,000.00000	448,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$919,500.00		\$1,106,090.00		\$998,430.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44147315201		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44147315201		(168.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,240.000 ED	0.25000	1,810.00	0.25000	1,810.00	0.01000	72.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) GEMSTONE, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,122.000 ED	0.15000	918.30	0.15000	918.30	0.01000	61.22
0075 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		3,336.000 FD	0.10000	333.60	0.10000	333.60	0.01000	33.36
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		247.000 ED	6.00000	1,482.00	10.00000	2,470.00	1.00000	247.00
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		704.000 ED	10.00000	7,040.00	15.00000	10,560.00	0.10000	70.40
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		250.000 ED	0.50000	125.00	1.00000	250.00	1.00000	250.00
0095 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		128.000 LF	10.00000	1,280.00	12.00000	1,536.00	1.00000	128.00
0100 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		8.000 EA	100.00000	800.00	600.00000	4,800.00	10.00000	80.00
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44147315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U47

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) GEMSTONE, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$148,788.90		\$132,677.90		\$335,942.38
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,068,288.90		\$1,238,767.90		1,334,372.38



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		23,350.000 SF	1.95000	45,532.50	5.00000	116,750.00		
0015 0465 2108 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I LIVE LOAD SHOES 44147315201		(1.000) LS	84,750.00000	84,750.00	193,200.00000	193,200.00		
0020 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	96,050.00000	192,100.00	150,000.00000	300,000.00		
0025 0465 2708 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & SALVAGE,LIVE LOAD SHOES 44147315201		(1.000) LS	22,600.00000	22,600.00	26,400.00000	26,400.00		
0030 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		2.000 EA	13,560.00000	27,120.00	72,000.00000	144,000.00		
0035 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44147315201		(168.000) DA (LS)	46,230.00000	46,230.00	45,024.00000	45,024.00		
0040 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		168.000 DA	575.00000	96,600.00	600.00000	100,800.00		
0045 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44147315201		(1.000) LS	12,420.00000	12,420.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0050	0561 1	(350.000)	745,000.00000	745,000.00	270,567.73000	270,567.73		
	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44147315201	TN (LS)						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,272,352.50		\$1,249,741.73		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0055	0101 1	(1.000)	109,201.00000	109,201.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION 44147315201	LS						
0060	0102 1	(168.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44147315201	DA (LS)						
0065	0102 60	7,240.000	0.23000	1,665.20	0.01000	72.40		
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0070	0102 74 1	6,122.000	0.14000	857.08	0.01000	61.22		
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED						
0075	0102 74 8	3,336.000	0.11000	366.96	0.01000	33.36		
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD						
0080	0102 76	247.000	6.04000	1,491.88	0.01000	2.47		
	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		704.000 ED	10.93000	7,694.72	0.01000	7.04		
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		250.000 ED	0.52000	130.00	0.01000	2.50		
0095 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		128.000 LF	4.31000	551.68	0.01000	1.28		
0100 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		8.000 EA	43.13000	345.04	0.25000	2.00		
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44147315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$192,303.56		\$220,182.27		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,464,656.06		\$1,469,924.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210402 April 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4U47

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.